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What’s Included
Please ensure that you find these accessories with your PA-15L MKIII package

PA-15L MKIII PA Speaker
Wired Microphone

Power Cable
User Manual

Tripod Speaker Stand
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PRECAUTIONS

PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN IN THIS MANUAL AND THOSE

MARKED ON THE UNIT

This set has been designed and manufactured to assure personal safety. Improper use can result in
electric shock or fire hazard. The safeguards incorporated in this unit will protect you if you observe the
following procedures for installation, use and servicing. This unit is fully transistorized and does not
contain any parts that can be repaired by the user.

WARNINGS

Fire and electric shock hazard
1 - Do not place any open flame sources, such as lighted candles, on or near the apparatus.
2 - Do not attempt to service the apparatus yourself.
3 - Opening or removing covers may expose you to dangerous voltages or other hazards and will void
the manufacturer’s warranty.
4 - To prevent risk of fire or electric shock, avoid overloading wall outlets, extension cords, or integral
convenience receptacles.
5 - Lightning storms Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms.
6- Object and liquid entry: Never insert objects of any kind through the openings of this apparatus, as it
may touch dangerous voltage points or short-circuit parts that could result in a fire or electric shock.
Care should be taken so that objects do not fall and liquids are not spilled into the apparatus through
openings in the enclosure

NOTE: This unit may be submitted for changes in specifications, characteristics and/or operation
without prior notice to user, in order to continue improving and developing its technology.
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FEATURES

The PA-15L MKIII is the ultimate solution for your party
audio needs. This bundle includes our new and improved
PA-15L MKIII LED Party Bluetooth® Speaker and a
Speaker Stand for optimal sound dispersion plus a wired
microphone; everything you need to get the party
going. The PA-15L MKIII features a Class AB amplifier and
custom-built 15” woofer with 2 ” voice coil and a 1 ”
Titanium high-frequency driver, meticulously tuned for
full range sound with minimal distortion. On-board 3
channel mixer with Media player as well as Mic/Line and
RCA & 1/8” Aux inputs. Stream music wirelessly via
Bluetooth 5.0 with TWS linking for wirelessly paring to a
2nd PA-15L MKIII speaker or use the Balanced XLR Master
output to daisy chain even more speakers into the
system. Master EQ adjustments allow you to tune
speaker to your space for optimal sound. 10 modes of
LED party lighting will turn any space into an immersive
club experience. With microphone and speaker stand
included, the PA-15L MKIII is all you need to get the party
started!
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FEATURES

IMPECCABLE SOUND
Pushing 2000 watts of Class AB power to a 15" woofer and a 1 ”

Titanium high-frequency driver delivering pristine bass with clear sound
across the frequency spectrum

LED PARTY LIGHTING
The PA-15L MKIII is equipped with full color LED woofer light for a truly

dazzling display with lights dancing along to the music.

SEAMLESS WIRELESS PAIRING
Effortlessly connect and sync two PA-15L MKIII speakers via Bluetooth

5.0 with TWS linking, doubling the sound output for an immersive
stereo experience, perfect for larger gatherings or events where sound

coverage is key.

INTUITIVE CONTROL
Take command of your music and lighting with ease using the PA-15L

MKIII's user-friendly 3-channel mixer and media player, allowing you to
adjust volume levels, select tracks, and customize lighting effects

directly from the speaker without the need for additional equipment or
complicated setups.

EASY PORTABILITY
Designed for convenience, the PA-15L MKIII comes with a speaker

stand and a wired microphone, allowing for quick and hassle-free setup
wherever the party takes you. Its compact and lightweight design

makes it ideal for on-the-go use, ensuring that you can bring the party
to any venue or location with ease.



6

PRODUCT
OVERVIEW
1. Bluetooth Volume Control

2. Bluetooth Pairing Button

3. Bluetooth link button

4. CH2 volume control

5. Aux input

6. Line & Mic Input switch
7. CH2 ¼” Input

8. CH2 XLR Input

9. CH3 Volume Control

10. RCA Input

11. Line & Mic Input Switch
12. CH2 ¼” Input

13. CH2 XLR Input

14. Master Volume

15. Bass EQ Adjustment

16. Treble EQ Adjustment

17. XLR Mix Output

18. Clip light for CH1

19. Clip light for CH2

20. Clip light for CH3

21. Power Light

22. Clip light for Master Volume

23. Power Switch
24. Voltage Switch
25. AC Power Input
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SPECIFICATIONS

Active/Passive Active
Amplifier Type Class AB
LF Driver Size 15” Woofer with 2" voice coil

HF Driver Size 1” Titanium high-frequency
driver

Total Power 2000 Watts Peak
Inputs 1 x Stereo RCA Aux input

1 x Stereo 1/8” Aux input
2 x XLR 1/4” & XLR Line/Mic inputs

Outputs XLR Mix output
Media Player Bluetooth 5.0 with TWS

Bluetooth Bluetooth® Streaming
Lighting 10 modes LED Party Lighting
Frequency Response 20Hz – 20kHZ
Max Peak SPL @ 1 Meter 118 dB
Signal Processing Bass and Treble Control

Enclosure Material PP Plastic
Handles Top & Side Handles

Mounting Options Speaker Stand Mount (Stand
Included)

Voltage AC 110-220V
Power Consumption 120 Watts
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Responsible Party Name:
Innovative Concepts & Designs LLC

Company address:
458 Florida Grove Road
Perth Amboy, NJ, 08861 USA

FCC Compliance Statement
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. The operation is subject
to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. This
equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined
by turning the equipment off and then on, the user is encouraged to try to
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment to a different outlet so that the equipment
and receiver are on different branch circuits.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC ID: 2AE6G-PA15LMKIII
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The device is not intended for use by people (including children) with reduced physi-
cal, sensory or mental capacity. People who have not read the manual, unless they 
have received an explana�on by someone responsible for their safety, should not 
use this unit. Children should be monitored to ensure that they do not play with the 
device. The device should always be readily accessible. The device should not be 
exposed to water. No objects filled with liquids, such as vases, shall be placed on the 
device. Always leave a minimum distance of 10 cm around the unit to ensure 
sufficient ven�la�on. Open flame sources, such as candles, should not be placed on 
top of the device. The device is intended for use only in a temperate climate. At full 
volume, prolonged listening may damage your hearing and cause temporary or 
permanent deafness, hearing drone, �nnitus, or hyperacusis. Listening at high 
volume is not recommended. One hour per day is not recommend either. Danger of 
explosion if ba�ery is incorrectly replaced or not replaced by the same type or equiv-
alent. The ba�ery should not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine or fire. 
Different types of ba�eries, or new and used ba�eries, should not be mixed. The 
ba�ery must be installed according to its polarity. If the ba�ery is worn, it must be 
removed from the product. The ba�ery must be disposed of safely. Always use 
collec�on bins to protect the environment. The ba�ery can only be replaced by the 
maker of this product, the sales department, or a qualified person. Switch the device 
off where the use of the device is not allowed or where there is a risk of causing 
interference or danger - for examples: on an aircra�, or near medical equipment, 
fuel, chemicals or blas�ng sites. Check the current laws and regula�ons regarding 
the use of this device in the areas where you drive. Do not handle the device when 
driving. Concentrate fully on driving. All wireless devices are suscep�ble to interfer-
ence which may affect their performance. All our devices conform to interna�on-
al/na�onal standards and regula�ons, and we aim to limit user exposure to electro-
magne�c fields. These standards and regula�ons were adopted a�er the comple�on 
of extensive scien�fic research. This research established no link between the use of 
the mobile headset and any adverse effects on health if the device is used in accor-
dance with standard prac�ces. Only qualified people are authorized to install or 
repair this product. Only use ba�eries, chargers and other accessories which are 
compa�ble with this equipment. Do not connect incompa�ble products. This equip-
ment is not waterproof. Keep it dry. Keep your device in a safe place, out of the reach 
of young children. The device contains small parts which may present a choking 
hazard to kids. 

LEGALITY & SAFETY
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WARRANTY
A. Innova�ve Concepts & Designs LLC guarantees its products to be free from 
defects in materials and workmanship for one (1) year from the original 
purchase date. Excep�ons: Laser assemblies on CD Players, ba�eries, cartridges, 
and crossfaders are covered for 90 days. 

B. This limited warranty does not cover damage or failure caused by abuse, 
misuse, abnormal use, faulty installa�on, improper maintenance, or any repairs 
other than those provided by an authorized Innova�ve Concepts & Designs 
Service Center. 

C. There are no obliga�ons of liability on the part of Innova�ve Concepts & 
Designs for consequen�al damages arising out of or in connec�on with the use 
or performance of the product or other indirect damages with respect to loss of 
property, revenues, of profit, or costs of removal, installa�on, or reinstalla�on. 
All implied warran�es for Innova�ve Concepts & Designs, including implied 
warran�es for fitness, are limited in dura�on to one (1) year from the original 
date of purchase, unless otherwise mandated by local statutes. 
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DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO
El PA-15L MKIII es la solución defini�va para tus necesidades de audio para 
fiestas. Este paquete incluye nuestro nuevo y mejorado altavoz Bluetooth® para 
fiestas LED PA-15L MKIII y un soporte de altavoz para una dispersión óp�ma del 
sonido, además de un micrófono con cable; todo lo que necesitas para que la 
fiesta con�núe.  El PA-15L MKIII cuenta con un amplificador de clase AB y un 
woofer de 15" hecho a medida con bobina móvil de 2" y un controlador de alta 
frecuencia de �tanio de 1", me�culosamente ajustado para un sonido de rango 
completo con una distorsión mínima. Mezclador integrado de 3 canales con 
reproductor mul�media, así como entradas de micrófono/línea y RCA y auxilia-
res de 1/8". Transmita música de forma inalámbrica a través de Bluetooth 5.0 
con enlace TWS para emparejar de forma inalámbrica con un 2º altavoz PA-15L 
MKIII o u�lice la salida maestra XLR balanceada para conectar en cadena aún 
más altavoces en el sistema. Los ajustes de ecualización maestra le permiten 
sintonizar el altavoz a su espacio para obtener un sonido óp�mo. Los 10 modos 
de iluminación LED para fiestas conver�rán cualquier espacio en una experien-
cia de club inmersiva. Con micrófono y soporte para altavoz incluidos, el PA-15L 
MKIII es todo lo que necesitas para que comience la fiesta.

Qué está incluido?
Asegúrese de encontrar estos accesorios con su paquete PA-15L MKIII

ltavoz PA-15L MKIII PA
Micrófono con cable

Cable de alimentación
Manual de usuario

Soporte de altavoz de trípode
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PRODUCTOS DESTACADOS
SONIDO IMPECABLE

Empujando 2000 va�os de potencia de Clase AB a un woofer de 15" y un
 controlador de alta frecuencia de �tanio de 1" que ofrece graves prís�n con un 

sonido claro en todo el espectro de frecuencias

ILUMINACIÓN LED PARA FIESTAS
El PA-15L MKIII está equipado con una luz de woofer LED a todo color para una 

pantalla realmente deslumbrante con luces que bailan al ritmo de la música.

EMPAREJAMIENTO INALÁMBRICO SIN INTERRUPCIONES
 Conecta y sincroniza sin esfuerzo dos altavoces PA-15L MKIII a través de   
 Bluetooth 5.0 con enlace TWS, duplicando la salida de sonido para una   

experiencia estéreo inmersiva, perfecta para reuniones o eventos más grandes 
donde la cobertura de sonido es clave.

CONTROL INTUITIVO
Toma el control de tu música e iluminación con facilidad u�lizando el mezclador y 

reproductor mul�media de 3 canales fácil de usar del PA-15L MKIII, que te permite 
ajustar los niveles de volumen, seleccionar pistas y personalizar los efectos de 

iluminación directamente desde el altavoz sin necesidad de equipos adicionales ni 
configuraciones complicadas.

FÁCIL PORTABILIDAD
Diseñado para mayor comodidad, el PA-15L MKIII viene con un soporte para 

altavoz y un micrófono con cable, lo que permite una configuración rápida y sin 
complicaciones dondequiera que te lleve la fiesta. Su diseño compacto y liviano  lo 
hace ideal para usar sobre la marcha, lo que garan�za que pueda llevar la fiesta a 

cualquier lugar o ubicación con facilidad.
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PRECAUCIONES

LEA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES DADAS EN ESTE MANUAL Y LAS MARCADAS EN LA 

UNIDAD

Este conjunto ha sido diseñado y fabricado para garan�zar la seguridad personal. El uso 
inadecuado puede provocar una descarga eléctrica o peligro de incendio. Las medidas 
de seguridad incorporadas en esta unidad lo protegerán si observa los siguientes 
procedimientos de instalación, uso y mantenimiento. Esta unidad está totalmente 
transistorizada y no con�ene ninguna pieza que pueda ser reparada por el usuario.

ADVERTENCIAS

Peligro de incendio y descarga eléctrica 
1 - No coloque ninguna fuente de llama abierta, como velas encendidas, sobre o cerca 
del aparato. 
2 - No intente reparar el aparato usted mismo. 
3 - Abrir o quitar las cubiertas puede exponerlo a voltajes peligrosos u otros peligros y 
anulará la garan�a del fabricante. 
4 - Para evitar el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica, evite sobrecargar los tomacor-
rientes de pared, los cables de extensión o los receptáculos de conveniencia integrales. 
5 - Tormentas eléctricas Desenchufe este aparato durante las tormentas eléctricas. 
6- Entrada de objetos y líquidos: Nunca introduzca objetos de ningún �po a través de 
las aberturas de este aparato, ya que puede tocar puntos de tensión peligrosos o 
cortocircuitar piezas que podrían provocar un incendio o una descarga eléctrica. Se 
debe tener cuidado para que no caigan objetos y no se derramen líquidos en el aparato 
a través de las aberturas de la carcasa

GARANTÍA
Innova�ve Concepts & Designs LLC garan�za que sus productos están libres de defec-
tos en materiales y mano de obra durante un (1) año a par�r de la fecha de compra 
original. Excepciones: Los ensamblajes láser en reproductores de CD, baterías, 
cartuchos y crossfaders están cubiertos durante 90 días. 

Esta garan�a limitada no cubre daños o fallas causados por abuso, mal uso, uso 
anormal, instalación defectuosa, mantenimiento inadecuado o cualquier reparación 
que no sea la proporcionada por un Centro de Servicio autorizado de Innova�ve 
Concepts & Designs. 

No existen obligaciones de responsabilidad por parte de Innova�ve Concepts & Designs 
por daños consecuentes que surjan de o en relación con el uso o rendimiento del 
producto u otros daños indirectos con respecto a la pérdida de propiedad, ingresos, 
ganancias o costos de remoción, instalación o reinstalación. Todas las garan�as 
implícitas para Innova�ve Concepts & Designs, incluidas las garan�as implícitas de 
idoneidad, �enen una duración limitada a un (1) año a par�r de la fecha original de 
compra, a menos que los estatutos locales exijan lo contrario. 
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DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO
1. Control de volumen Bluetooth
2. Botón de emparejamiento Bluetooth
3. Botón de enlace Bluetooth
4. Control de volumen CH2 
5. Entrada auxiliar
6. Interruptor de entrada 
    de línea y micrófono
7. Entrada CH2 de 1/4"
8. Entrada CH2 XLR
9. Control de volumen CH3 
10.Entrada RCA
11.Interruptor de entrada 
      de línea y micrófono
12.Entrada CH2 de 1/4"
13.Entrada CH2 XLR
14.Volumen maestro
15.Ajuste del ecualizador de graves
16.Ajuste del ecualizador de agudos
17.Salida de mezcla XLR
18.Clip de luz para CH1
19.Clip de luz para CH2
20.Clip de luz para CH3
21.Luz de encendido
22.Clip de luz para volumen maestro
23.Interruptor de encendido
24.Interruptor de voltaje
25.Entrada de alimentación de CA
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CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

ACTIVO/PASIVO ACTIVO
TIPO DE AMPLIFICADOR CLASE AB

TAMAÑO LF WOOFER DE 15" CON BOBINA MÓVIL DE 2"

TAMAÑO HF CONTROLADOR DE ALTA FRECUENCIA DE TITANIO
DE 1"

POTENCIA TOTAL 2000 VATIOS PICO

ENTRADAS 1 X ENTRADA AUXILIAR RCA ESTÉREO
1 X ENTRADA AUXILIAR ESTÉREO DE 1/8"
2 ENTRADAS XLR DE 1/4" Y XLR DE
LÍNEA/MICRÓFONO

SALIDAS SALIDA DE MEZCLA XLR
REPRODUCTOR
MULTIMEDIA

BLUETOOTH 5.0 CON TWS

BLUETOOTH TRANSMISIÓN POR BLUETOOTH®
ILUMINACIÓN ILUMINACIÓN LED PARA FIESTAS DE 10 MODOS

RESPUESTA DE FRECUENCIA 20 HZ – 20 KHZ
PICO MÁXIMO DE SPL @ 1
METRO

118 DB

PROCESAMIENTO DE
SEÑALES

CONTROL DE GRAVES Y AGUDOS

MATERIAL DE LA CARCASA PLÁSTICO PP

MANIJAS ASAS SUPERIORES Y LATERALES
OPCIONES DE MONTAJE SOPORTE DE SOPORTE DE ALTAVOZ

(SOPORTE INCLUIDO)

VOLTAJE CA 110-220V
CONSUMO DE ENERGÍA 120 VATIOS
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Warning tatement

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 

following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) 

this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 

undesired operation. 

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 

compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 

digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 

provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 

This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 

installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference 

to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 

occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 

radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 

on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 

following measures: 

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 

receiver is connected. 

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with
minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.


